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CALIFORNIA SPARK ARRESTER WARNING

Operation of this equipment may create sparks that can start
fires around dry vegetation. A spark arrester may be required.
The operator should contact local fire agencies for laws or
regulations relating to fire prevention requirements.  47.57g
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REELMASTER 3555-D / 3575-D
QUICK REFERENCE AID

CHECK/SERVICE (DAILY) . PARKING BRAKE
OIL LEVEL, ENGINE 9. TIRE PRESSURE:
. ENGINE OIL DRAIN RM 3555-D (12 psi)
(3/4" OR 19mm SOCKET) RM 3575-D (20 psi)
. OIL LEVEL HYDRAULIC TANK  10. BATTERY
. COOLANT LEVEL, RADIATOR  11. BELTS (FAN, ALTERNATOR,
. FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR HYDRAULIC PUMP)
. AIR CLEANER 12. REEL SPEED

RADIATOR SCREEN & BACKLAP CONTROL
GREASING - SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL

FLUID SPECIFICATIONS/CHANGE INTERVALS

SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL FILTER
A ENGINE OIL 150 HRS. -
=3

D. WATER SEPARATOR _ 400 HRS. | 110-9049

50/50 ETHYLENE
F. COOLANT DRAIN AND FLUSH, 2 YRS.

*INCLUDING FILTER 133-4900

133-4900

decal133-4900c
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HOC

mm /inches
38.1/1.500
36.5/1.438
349/1375
33.3/1313
31.8/1.250
30.2/1.188
28.6/1.125
27.0/1.063
25.4/1.000
23.8/0.938
22.2/0.875
20.6/0.813
19.5/0.750
17.5/0.688
15.9/0.625
14.3/0.563
12.7/0.500
11.1/0.438
9.5/0.375
7.9/0313
6.3/0.25
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121-7884

5"(127mm)
REEL SPEED
CHART

HOC

mm /inches
19.5/0.750
17.5/0.688
15.9/0.625
14.3/0.563
12.7/0.500
11.1/0438

9.5/0.375
7.9/0313
6.4/0.250

Bls|w|wlw|w]|wln

97 105 113
6.0 65 70
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HOC

mm / inches
38.1/1.500
36.5/1.438
34.9/1.375
33.3/1.313
31.8/1.250
30.2/1.188
28.6/1.125
27.0/1.063
25.4/1.000
23.8/0.938
22.2/0.875
20.6/0.813
19.5/0.750
17.5/0.688
15.9/0.625
14.3/0.563
12.7 /0.500
11.1/0.438
9.5/0.375
7.9/0.313
6.3/0.25
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133-4901

7” (178mm)
REEL SPEED
CHART

o %
HOC -l

mm / inches

19.5/0.750 4
17.5/0.688 4
4

15.9/0.625
14.3/0.563
12.7/0.500
11.1/0.438
9.5/0.375
7.9/0.313
6.4/0.250

9.7 105 113
60 65 7.0
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REELMASTER 3550-D / 3555-D / 3575-D

QUICK REFERENCE AID

CHECK/SERVICE (DAILY)
1. OIL LEVEL, ENGINE

. ENGINE OIL DRAIN 9.

(3/4" OR 19mm SOCKET)

2

3. OIL LEVEL HYDRAULIC TANK
4. COOLANT LEVEL, RADIATOR
)
6.

. FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR
. AIR CLEANER

7. RADIATOR SCREEN

8. PARKING BRAKE

TIRE PRESSURE (12 psi)

10. BATTERY

11. BELTS (FAN, ALTERNATOR,
HYDRAULIC PUMP)

12. REEL SPEED
& BACKLAP CONTROL

GREASING - SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL

FLUID SPECIFICATIONS/CHANGE INTERVALS

SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL
FOR INITIAL CHANGES

B. HYD. CIRCUIT OIL

C. AIR CLEANER

[z wes [ 1083811

D.WATERSEPARATOR | | 4o0wRs. | 1109049

A.ENGINE OIL

E. FUEL TANK
F.COOLANT E:

*INCLUDING FILTER

GALS.|  DRAIN AND FLUSH, 2 YRS.
DRAIN AND FLUSH, 2 YRS.

1334900

decal133-4900
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